Produkt

TV Stahlbalkenhalter: ST 7000

Artikelnummer: 1022 Halter

alter

gen

Technische Daten
alter

maximale Belastbarkeit: 90 kg eller
Verflugbare Farben: raphitschwarz, silber, chrom

o9 grap Halter
TUV/GS-Zulassung: ja
Standart Garantie: 2 Jahre Halter

Technische Zeichnu

33
145

ww QTS - 08¢

op.de
e-mote.com

g
gsburg

oland

re AGB's



FLEASE KEEFP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
PARTS LIST

Description Quantity
MAIN SUPPORT ARM
EXTENSION BRACKET
SAFETY SCREW M5 x 30mm
RIGHT EXTENSION PLATFORM
LEFT EXTENSION PLATFORM
PLATFORM BASE
SCREW MG x 12mm
FOAM PAD
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT PLATE
10| FRONT RETENTION PLATE
11| M6 NUT
12| SUPPORT BOLT
13| THUMBWHEEL
14| WASHER 13mm
15| FOAM PAD
16| TV CLAMP-TOP TIE BAR
17| SCREW M8 x 16mm
18| M8 NUT
19| SCREW M8 x 40mm
20| SCREW M6 x 200mm
21| TV CLAMP-SIDE BRACKET
22| TV CLAMP-SIDE SUPPORTS
23| WASHER 19mm
24| ADJUSTMENT SCREW
25| SCREW M6 x 25
26| ALLEN KEY M3
27| LOGO
28| ALLEN KEY M2.5

—d

=
mmﬂmm-hwm_;gg
a

D D D) O <] =] <] <] ™

O

—

B

[}

= p=(m|mmrfr s = ] =M

[

1_}50cm @ 60mm _POLE

2 Wk%_HER _

3 JM1E« L50mm ALLEN SCREW
4 [Mi4 ALLEN KEY
|5 |RUBBER RETAINING RING

& |SPRNG CLIP

THIE PACK COMTAINS 1 CZiciNG SIRDER (I BEAM) BRACKET
FLEASE KEEP THIE PARTS LIET FOR FUTURE REFEREMCE

ir

her Purt Nurin Gusrrity

GIRDER CLAMP
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
iM16 THREADED ROD
t16 NUT —
SPRING WASHER

1410 % 30mm BEOLT

110 WASHER 1mm

W0 NYLOC NUT

& &0mm TUBE ADAPTOR
& 60mm WASHER 2.Emm
116 LOCKING NUT

W16 x _7hmm SCREW
SPRING CLIP

Ta[M14 ALLEN REY

15| 838mm WASHER

(1 1 ] mcul-:-u NE—

(2)
|

=]

el

B

JIS [N L D (OFN Y S D O DY PN PN Y N

Adjustable Width:
Min. 30mm (3") - Max. 250mm {10}

((E



